

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 56 of 2024

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

Shri. Abdul Okil & Anr.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Lyngdoh, Adv. vice
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. P.P
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. P.P

Both parties have filed their respective written argument. Accordingly,
judgment is reserved.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
27.08.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"